

08-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:979-003

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PA	ATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Milanowski and Alain Vincent Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 24, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEXANS Street Address: 16, rue de Monceau City: Paris Country: France Zip:75008 Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
10/154,481	N/A
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Sofer 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Internal Address: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP Street Address: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationing original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 6, 2002 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	ages including cover sheet, attachments and document [2]
Mail documents to be recorded w	tach this portion with required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Michel MILANOWSKI and Alain VINCENT of 7, rue de la Landrelle 60540 Anserville FRANCE and 10, avenue des Tilleuls 77230 Juilly FRANCE

particular a splice box	s), have invented certain improvements in "An equipment to and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United S	
Whereas,	NEXANS	
	16, rue de Monceau	
	75008 PARIS	
	France	
	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application at I States patents to be obtained therefor;	nd
Now therefore, for	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge	d,
assignee, its successors and invention disclosed therein under 35 U.S.C. §119, and any Letters Patent granted successors and assigns; and	assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above na assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim p/we request the Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office t pon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, it I/we will execute without further consideration all papers decreased on with the United States application when called up	d the priority to issue ts med
Madison Avenue, Suite 91 parentheses (Application mand application number of Date: 94.07.08 Mich S/ Date: 24.07.02 Alair	, filed) the filing c	nere in
S/ S/	That the same of t	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2002 REEL: 013185 FRAME: 0874